EXPERTS IN HIGH QUALITY OIL
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Pro Power

15W-40

1 Litre, 5 Litre, 20 Litre & 199 Litre

Product Description

Pro Power Ultra 15W-40 is a high quality mineral oil designed
for use in turbo and non-turbo charged vehicles with petrol and

diesel engines.

Recommended for use by Pro Power for the

following manufacturer's specifications
ACEA: A3/B3, A3/B4 & E2

API: CF & SL/CH-4

Mack: EO-L

MAN: 271

MB: 228.1 & 229.1

Volvo: VDS

VW: 505.00

MTU Type 1

Product Benefits

* Manufactured from high quality mineral oils and high
performance additives

* Provides excellent level of engine cleanliness

* Premium additives control the formation of lacquers and
sludge

Product Usage

Use as per engine manufacturers recommendations.

Storage Instructions

* Image for illustrative purposes only.

1 Litre

5 Litre

20 Litre
199 Litre

Part No
A100-001
A100-005
A100-020
A100-199

Barcode

5020618210009
5020618210016
5020618210023
5020618210030

Store sealed and upright in a cool dry place & out of the reach of children.

Shelf Life

5 Years from date of manufacture.

Appearance : Amber liquid
Odour . Characteristic
Solubility . Insoluble in water
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For further information visit www.propoweroil.com
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EXPERTS IN HIGH QUALITY OIL

Percentage of Biodiesel

Test
Viscosity, Kinematic 100°c
Viscosity, CCS

Total Base Number

HTHS Viscosity

NOACK Volatility

Pour Point

Viscosity, Kinematic 40°c
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Min.
12.5

10
3.7

Pro Power
1 Litre, 5 Litre, 20 Litre & 199 Litre
Nil
Method Unit
ASTM D445 mm?/s
ASTM D4684 mPa.s
ASTM D2896 mg KOH/g
ASTM D4683 mPa.s
ASTM D5800 %
ASTM D97 °c
ASTM D445 mm?/s
ASTM D792 @ 15°c
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Max.
<16.3
7000

13

VS

Typical
14.05

10.62

104.34
0.889

Safety Precautions

Please see our latest EC Safety Data Sheets for details.

Transport Classification

Please see our latest EC Safety Data Sheets for details.
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