

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Pro Power

15W-40

1 Litre, 5 Litre, 20 Litre & 199 Litre

Product Description

Pro Power Ultra 15W-40 is a high quality mineral oil designed for use in turbo and non-turbo charged vehicles with petrol and diesel engines.

Recommended for use by Pro Power for the following manufacturer's specifications

ACEA: A3/B3, A3/B4 & E2

API: CF & SL/CH-4

Mack: EO-L MAN: 271

PERTS IN HIGH QUALITY OIL

MB: 228.1 & 229.1

Volvo: VDS VW: 505.00 MTU Type 1

Product Benefits

- * Manufactured from high quality mineral oils and high performance additives
- * Provides excellent level of engine cleanliness
- * Premium additives control the formation of lacquers and sludge



* Image for illustrative purposes only.

Size	Part No	Barcode
1 Litre	A100-001	5020618210009
5 Litre	A100-005	5020618210016
20 Litre	A100-020	5020618210023
199 Litre	A100-199	5020618210030

Product Usage

Use as per engine manufacturers recommendations.

Storage Instructions

Store sealed and upright in a cool dry place & out of the reach of children.

Shelf Life

5 Years from date of manufacture.

Appearance : Amber liquid

Odour : Characteristic

Solubility : Insoluble in water

Revision: 1 | Date: 16/10/2024



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Pro Power

15W-40

1 Litre, 5 Litre, 20 Litre & 199 Litre

Percentage of Biodiesel : Nil

Test	Method	Unit	Min.	Max.	Typical
Viscosity, Kinematic 100°c	ASTM D445	mm²/s	12.5	<16.3	14.05
Viscosity, CCS	ASTM D4684	mPa.s		7000	
Total Base Number	ASTM D2896	mg KOH/g	10		10.62
HTHS Viscosity	ASTM D4683	mPa.s	3.7		
NOACK Volatility	ASTM D5800	%		13	
Pour Point	ASTM D97	°c		-25	
Viscosity, Kinematic 40°c	ASTM D445	mm²/s			104.34
Density	ASTM D792	@ 15°c			0.889

Safety Precautions

EXPERTS IN HIGH QUALITY OIL

Please see our latest EC Safety Data Sheets for details.

Transport Classification

Please see our latest EC Safety Data Sheets for details.

Revision: 1 | Date: 16/10/2024